Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI165202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		04/04/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	A NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BRANCH OF A DUTCH BANKING COOPERATIEVE: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	98348487	BENZIGER RUNNING WILD	\exists
Serial Number:	98352352	KINGHORSE	
Serial Number:	98352351	BELLA DIVINA	
Serial Number:	98369583	PIPETTE	
Serial Number:	98369584	VINLIGHT	
Serial Number:	98369590	SIMPLY BRIGHT	
Serial Number:	98369581	KALORAMA	
Serial Number:	98369592	MAD BITE	
Serial Number:	98371324	RON RIDDLE	
Serial Number:	98371328	HOOK + GALLEY	
Serial Number:	98371330	RIDLEY COVE	
Serial Number:	98371333	RON DE LAS BRISAS	
Serial Number:	98405767	STORY BOX	
Serial Number:	98443424	HELM	
Serial Number:	98443426	CURIO	
Serial Number:	98443422	WINE AT ITS PEAK	
Serial Number:	98446039	CLINQ	
Serial Number:	98446040	ILLUME	
		TRADEMARK —	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0786

900847864

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98447208	MODERNIZE
Serial Number:	98447211	STROBE LIGHT
Serial Number:	98451568	NATIVE SOUL
Serial Number:	98452487	M MASTER DISTILLERS SELECTION
Serial Number:	98463089	STAR STRUCK
Serial Number:	98463093	APPOINTMENT ONLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785532288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785532288

Email: madrinc@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christina Madrin

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.013000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Madrin
SIGNATURE:	Christina Madrin
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rabobank_TWG - IP Supplement April 4, 2024#page1.tif source=Rabobank_TWG - IP Supplement April 4, 2024#page2.tif source=Rabobank_TWG - IP Supplement April 4, 2024#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0787

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated April 4, 2024, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Fourth Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 26, 2018 (as it may be from time to time be amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among The Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("TWG Inc."),

The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company", and together with TWG Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), The Wine Group LLC ("Grantor"), the other Grantors named therein, and Coöperatieve Rabobank U.A., a Netherlands cooperative with excluded liability, New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Agent, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of June 26, 2018 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. All such Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of April 4, 2024.

THE WINE GROUP LLC

Bv:

Varne: Helen Kurtz

Title: Chief Marketing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0788

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	BENZIGER	European Union	27-Mar-2024	019005626
The Wine Group LLC	BENZIGER RUNNING WILD	U.S.A.	09-Jan-2024	98348487
The Wine Group LLC	KINGHORSE	U.S.A.	11-Jan-2024	98352352
The Wine Group LLC	BELLA DIVINA	U.S.A.	11-Jan-2024	98352351
The Wine Group LLC	PIPETTE	U.S.A.	22-Jan-2024	98369583
The Wine Group LLC	VINLIGHT	U.S.A.	22-Jan-2024	98369584
The Wine Group LLC	SIMPLY BRIGHT	U.S.A.	22-Jan-2024	98369590
The Wine Group LLC	KALORAMA	U.S.A.	22-Jan-2024	98369581
The Wine Group LLC	MAD BITE	U.S.A.	22-Jan-2024	98369592
The Wine Group LLC	RON RIDDLE	U.S.A.	23-Jan-2024	98371324
The Wine Group LLC	HOOK + GALLEY	U.S.A.	23-Jan-2024	98371328
The Wine Group LLC	RIDLEY COVE	U.S.A.	23-Jan-2024	98371330
The Wine Group LLC	RON DE LAS BRISAS	U.S.A.	23-Jan-2024	98371333
The Wine Group LLC	STORY BOX	U.S.A.	14-Feb-2024	98405767
The Wine Group LLC	HELM	U.S.A.	11-Mar-2024	98443424
The Wine Group LLC	CURIO	U.S.A.	11-Mar-2024	98443426
The Wine Group LLC	WINE AT ITS PEAK	U.S.A.	11-Mar-2024	98443422
The Wine Group LLC	CLINQ	U.S.A.	12-Mar-2024	98446039
The Wine Group LLC	ILLUME	U.S.A.	12-Mar-2024	98446040
The Wine Group LLC	MODERNIZE	U.S.A.	13-Mar-2024	98447208
The Wine Group LLC	STROBE LIGHT	U.S.A.	13-Mar-2024	98447211
The Wine Group LLC	NATIVE SOUL	U.S.A.	15-Mar-2024	98451568

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0789

The Wine Group LLC		U.S.A.	15-Mar-2024	98452487
	M			
	MASTER DISTILLERS SELECTION			
The Wine Group LLC	STAR STRUCK	U.S.A.	22-Mar-2024	98463089
The Wine Group LLC	APPOINTMENT ONLY	U.S.A.	22-Mar-2024	98463093

TRADEMARK REEL: 008398 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 04/15/2024